fairly stable. The Fund keeps minimal foreign currency assets as represented by the balance in
Domiciliary account, however the Fund does not have any obligation in foreign currency.

59

In thousands of Naira

(ii) Foreign Currency Risk
The Fund did not carry out any foreign currency related transaction during the year which would
have exposed it to any form of related risks.

(iii) Exposure to interest rate risk
The Fund is exposed to a considerable level of interest rate risk (i.e. the risk that the future cash flows
of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates). During the
financial year, interest rate was fairly stable while inflation rate dropped. The Fund, however, has a
significant portion of its loans and advances to customers at a concessionary fixed rate of 5%.

Sensitivity analyses are carried out from time to time to evaluate the impact of rate changes on the
net interest income. The assessed impact has not been significant on the capital or earnings of the
Fund.

Interest rate profile
At the end of the reporting period the interest rate profile of the Fund's interest bearing financial
instruments as reported to the Management of the Fund are as follows:

In thousands of Naira Notes 31-Dec-2031-Dec-21
Cash and cash equivalents 4 3,799,940   2,657,313
Total 3,799,940   2,657,313

Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points (+1%) 37,999   26,573
Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis point (-1%) (37,999)

   (26,573)

Financial instruments

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments
The fund does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss or available for sale. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period
would not affect performance for the year or equity. The table below shows the impact on the Fund's
performance for the year if interest rates on the financial instruments had increased or decreased by
100 basis points, with all other variables held constant.